

Monroe County School District



Board Rationale

File #: 2021780

TITLE

Approval of Addendum to 2021-22 Guidance/Care Center Contract

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Addendum to 2021-22 Guidance/Care Center Contract dated June 22, 2021 for \$187,237 to increase contract amount to \$197,423 based on additional \$10,186 worth of funding provided under the 2021-22 Title I, Part D grant.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$197,423

Budget Coding: 0420.6120.310.9116.9065

Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Guidance/Care Center, Inc., a Florida 501c3 not-for-profit corporation

Contract value: \$197,423

Budget coding: 0420.6120.310.9116.9065

Contract Purpose / Description: Addendum to 2021-22 Guidance/Care Contract dated June 22, 2021 for \$187,237 to increase contract amount to \$197,423 based on additional \$10,186 worth of funding provided under the 2021-22 Title I, Part D grant.

Contract Originator: Mike Henriquez, Coordinator of Alternative Education

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Addendum to 2021-22 Guidance/Care Center Contract

Board Meeting Date: October 3, 2021